RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Congdon	Advantage Emblem & Screen Printing	\$355.00	None	Congdon's share of the fundraising amount on the Advantage Emblem web store
Denfeld	Kenneth A. Wilcox	In Kind	Automotive class	1996 Ford PS COF pick up
East	Minnesota Sandwich Shops LLC DBA Jersey Mikes	\$363.00	Activities	'Coupons' where given to the public so they would get a free sub if they donated \$2 to East High School
East	Craig and Jean Peterson	\$100.00	Drama	
East	Rotary Club of Duluth Harbortown MN USA Inc	\$1,000.00	\$500 to Aerospace \$500 to Journalism	
East	Duluth Lions Club	\$100.00	Choralaires	
Head Start	Jane Killough	\$50.00	None	
Laura MacArthur	Kiwanis Club of Friendly Duluth	\$500.00	Lego Robotics	
Lincoln Park	Christine Good	In Kind	None	Dozen pair of winter gloves
Piedmont	Rod & Judy Ness	\$50.00	Unpaid lunch balances	Donation given in memory of Julie Fronden, Child Nutrition Helper
Piedmont	Jack & Lynn Holmgren	\$25.00	Unpaid lunch balances	Donation given in memory of Julie Fronden, Child Nutrition Helper
Special Services	YourCause Corporate Giving Programs	\$195.00	Special Services	

Resolution B-3-19-XXXX

March 19, 2019